| FORM PTO-1595 RE 02-06- (Rev. 6-93) 1.26.01   | Patent and Trademark Office  |
|---|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)  |  |
| To The Honorable Assistant Comm   | tached original documents or copy thereof.                         |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |  |
| JUNO ONLINE SERVICES, L.P.  | Name : UNIO ONU INF CERVICES UNO                                   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No   | Name: JUNO ONLINE SERVICES, INC.                                   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Street Address: 120 West 45th Street 15th Floor New York, NY 10036 |
| □ Assignment ⊠ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name   | PATENT & THAT  |
| □ Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No                |
| Execution Date: 1 March 1999  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/980,313<br>60/064,365   | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| Additional numbers  | attached: □ Yes ❷ No   |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom<br/>correspondence concerning document should be</li></ol>  | Total number of applications     and patents involved: 2           |
| mailed:   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00                                  |
| irma Scheugenpflug<br>KENYON & KENYON   | □ Enclosed   |
| 1500 K St., NW - Suite 700  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                        |
| Washington, DC 20005  | 8. Deposit account number:   |
|   | 11-0600  |
|   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |  |
|   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Irma Scheugenpflug Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet: _2 |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   |  |
|   |  |
| / and: apartus 00000098 170600 98980313   |  |
| 355228<br>  GELOON 2001 AAHEEDE 00000098 170600 (18980313)<br>  GELOON 86.00 CB   |  |

**PATENT REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0549** 

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JUNO ONLINE SERVICES, L.P.", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "JUNO ONLINE SERVICES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "JUNO ONLINE SERVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1999, AT 1.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

2640509 8100M

AUTHENTICATION: 9807282

991241746

DATE: 06-16-99

PATENT REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0550

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 03/01/1999 991078097 - 2640509

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## JUNO ONLINE SERVICES, L.P.

with and into

JUNO ONLINE SERVICES, INC.

(Under Section 263 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act)

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawere, 8 Del.C. §101, at seq. (the "GCL"),

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

PIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities which is to merge are as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization

June Online Services, Inc.

Delawere

June Online Services, L.P.

Dolaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 263(c) of the GCL, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, 6 Del.C. § 17-101, at seq., and, with respect to June Online Services, Inc., Section 228 of the GCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving Delaware corporation is Juno Online Services,

Inc.

POURTH: The certificate of incorporation of Juno Online Services, Inc., the surviving corporation, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The merger of June Online Services, L.P. into June Online Services, Inc. shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SDATH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 120 West 45th Street, 39th Floor, New York, New York 10036.

NYOLENIAL BIRTHLEIP VILLELEGE)

PATENT REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0551 SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any partner of June Online Services, L.P., and to any person holding an interest in June Online Services, Inc.

2

Month a serie based to de

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, June Online Services, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the let day of March, 1999.

JUNO ONLINE SERVICES, INC.

By:

Name: Charl

3

SOCIAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRES

PATENT REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0553